
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0470 Name: Amendment No. 3, Grant Award Acceptance and
Standard Agreement - California Department of
Rehabilitation - Programs For Exceptional Children

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/6/2019 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:4/10/2019 4/10/2019

Enactment date: 4/10/2019 19-0508Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Standard Agreement - No. 30104
(STD213A), between the District and the State of California, Department of Rehabilitation,
Sacramento, CA, revising the service budget and scope of work for CFDA #84.418P - CaPROMISE
Project, Transition Services and Case Management, as delineated in said amendment, effective
January 1, 2019,  for the cumulative grant award of $664,093.00, for the term of October 1, 2016
through June 30, 2019, via Programs for Exceptional Children Department.  All other terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0470 Amendment No. 3, Grant Award Acceptance and Standard Agreement - California
Department of Rehabilitation - Programs For Exceptional Children

Contact: Neena.Bawa@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/10/2019 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

