
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 

Enactment Number 

,a< t Vc-9 

"' ~ i .. ~ 
? • 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Enactment Date 
~.. " 

0.3~ .J ".)"'' Community Schools, Thriving Students 

By 

To : 

From: 

Subj ect: 

OAKLA'."IID UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Office of the Board of Education 

April 10. 20 19 

Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 
Neena Bawa, Executive Director, Specia l Education 

Amendment No. 3 - Standard Grant Agreement - State of California - Department of Rehabilitation -

CaPROMISE Project Grant #30 I 04 - Special Education 

ACTION REQUESTED: 
Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to the Grant Agreement between the Dis trict and the State of Ca lifornia, Health 
and Human Services Agency, Department of Rehabil itation, to revise the service budget and scope of work for CFDA #84.4 18 -
CaPROMISE Project; providing funding for Transition Services and Case Management, for the period of October I, 201 6 through June 30, 
20 19, for a total amount not to exceed S664,093.00, to accept same, if granted, in whole or in part, pursuant to the terms and conditions 
thereof and to submit amendments thereto, for the grant years, if any. 

BACKGROUND: 

Grant award for OUSD schools for the 20 16-2019 fiscal year was submitted for funding as indicated in the cha11 below. The Grant Face 
Sheet and grant application packets are attached. 

Backup 
File I.D # Document Type Reci)ll('nt Granl's Puq 105e Time Period f unding Source Gnni Amount 

Included 

I 9-0470 Yes Grant OUSD Special Education Amcntmcnt No. 3 10 revise the service October I, 20 I 6 State of Cali fomia. $664.093.00 
Depanment budge! and scope of work for CFDA through June 30. Health and l luman 

#84.4 I 8 - CaPROM ISE Project; 20 19 Services Agency. 
providing funding for Transition Depanm cnt of 
Services and Case Management. Rehabilitation 

DISCUSSION: 
The district created a Grant Face sheet process to: 

• Review proposed grant projects at OUSD sites and assess the ir contribution to sustained student achievement 

• Identify OUSD resources required for program success 

OUSD received a Grant Face Sheet and a completed grant application for the program listed in the chart by the school. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 
The total amount of grants will be provided to O USD schools from the funders. 

• Grants valued at: $664,093.00 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to the Grant Agreement for Special Education, for fi scal years 2016-20 19, to 
accept same, if granted, in whole or in part, pursuant to the tem1s and conditions thereof and to submit amendments thereto, for the grant 
year, if any. 

Page 1 of 2 



Page 2 of 2

ATTACHMENTS:
Amendment No.3
Amendment No. 2, #18-1382, Enactment #18-1209
Amendment No. 1, #17-2453, Enactment #17-1785
Original Grant Agreement, #16-1907, Enactment #16-1475





STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03) 

~ CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 5 Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER 
---

30104 3 
REGISTRATION NUMBER 

n/a 

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below: 
STATE AGENCY'S NAME 

Department of Rehabilitation 
CONTRACTOR"S NAME 

Oakland Unified School District 
2. The term of this 

Agreement is October 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019 

3. The maximum amount of this 

Agreement after this amendment is: $ 664,093.00 
4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part 

of the Agreement and incorporated herein: 

CFDA # 84.418P - Ca PROMISE 

The amount of this agreement does not change. The purpose of this amendment is to revise the service budget 
and scope of work. 

Amendment is effective January 1, 2019 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACTOR"S NAME (If other than an individual. state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) 

Oakland Unified School District 

ADDRESS 

ON SIGNING 
tion 

1000 Broadway, Ste. 398, Oakland, CA 94607 
1000 Broadway, Ste. 450, Oakland, CA 94607 (billing) 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

AGENCY NAME 

Department of Rehabilitation 
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type} 

CALIFORNIA 
Department of General Services 

Use Only 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING D Exempt per: 

Cynthia Robinson, Chief, Contracts & Procurement Section 
ADDRESS 

721 Capitol Mall, Sacramento, CA 95814 

By: //h'-1-----~­
Michael L. Smith, Attorney at Law 

J /!>/11 




































































































































	19-0470 - Grant Board Memo
	Board Memo - Grant

	Amend 3
	Amend2
	Amend1
	Amendment No 3 - Agreement - State of California - Department of Rehabilitation - Special Ed



